# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The title on the Notice of Recordation previously recorded on Reel 017958 Frame 0410. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The title should be Radial Expansion of Tubular Members.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Lance Cook	02/23/2006
Richard Carl Haut	11/29/2005
Lev Ring	07/05/2006
Thomas Patrick Grant III	08/22/2005
Edwin Arnold Zwald	08/22/2005
Andrei Filippov	11/30/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shell Oil Company
Street Address:	910 Louisiana
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10938225

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7135472301

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP, Todd Mattingly

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

**PATENT** 

500128608 **REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0214** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25791.331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Mattingly
Total Attachments: 11 source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page1.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page2.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page3.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page4.tif	
source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page5.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page6.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page7.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page8.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page9.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page10.tif source=25791331NotofRecAssign#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0215 7/19/06 3:15 PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

DATENT	<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>
PAIENI	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/19/2006 500127635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Lance Cook	02/23/2006
Richard Carl Haut	11/29/2005
Lev Ring	07/05/2006
Thomas Patrick Grant	08/22/2005
Edwin Arnold Zwald	08/22/2005
Andrei Filippov	11/30/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shell Oil Company
Street Address:	910 Louisiana
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10938255	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7135472301

Email:

ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name:

Haynes and Boone, LLP, Todd Mattingly

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

901 Main Street

**Suite 3100** 

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

25791.331

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Mattingly
Total Attachments: 7 source=25791331Assignment#page1.tif source=25791331Assignment#page2.tif source=25791331Assignment#page3.tif source=25791331Assignment#page4.tif source=25791331Assignment#page5.tif source=25791331Assignment#page6.tif source=25791331Assignment#page7.tlf	

**PATENT REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0217** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE,

(6)

(1)	ROBERT LANCE COOK,	of Katy State of Texas;
(2)	RICHARD CARL HAUT	of The Woodlands State of Texas;
(3)	LEV RING	of Houston State of Texas;
(4)	THOMAS PATRICK GRANT, III	of Houston State of Texas
(5)	EDWIN ARNOLD ZWALD	of Houston State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

ANDREI FILIPPOV

#### RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS

of The Netherlands

and filed a United States Patent on September 10, 2004, Application No.: 10/938,255.

WHEREAS, Shell Oil Company, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 910 Louisiana, Houston, Texas, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Signed and sealed:				
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATUI	Œ
(1)	Houston, Harris Chy Ter	ias 23 Feb 2	2006 Polect Robert Land	Jany Cook
(1)	State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) County of <u>Names</u>	) ss.:		
On this 23rd day of Jehruay , 2006, before me personally came Robert Lance Cook to me				
personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the forest assignment and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.  Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires				
	ET S. JASKOLSKI		& Jasholshi	February 05, 2009
PRIN	T NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NO	ΓARΨ	
□ Pe	rsonally Known	Produced Identif	ication in the form of I	12 01931110

Signed and sealed:			
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	The Woodlands	1/29/05	Richard Carl Haut
(1)	State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) County of	,) ss.:	TERRI KURTIN Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires July 19, 2009
On this 29 day of Noveley, 2004, before me personally Richard Carl Haut personally to me known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.			
TE	RRI KURTIN	Sin Kurtu	•
PRINT	NAME OF WITNESS	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
Perso	onally Known	☐ Produced Identification in	the form of

Signed and sealed:				
Lo	OCATION	DATE		SIGNATURE
(1) _	Houston	_ 07~	05-06	Lev Ring
	tate of <u>TEXAS</u> ) ounty of <u>HOCCLS</u>	) ss.:	Notar My	AMMY BUDZIAK y Public, State of Texas v Commission Expires February 19, 2007
On this				
TROM PRINT NA	nmy Buteink ame of notary s	Oamwy SIGNATURE OF	RUCIARY	J.
Person	ally Known	☐ Produced Id	entification in the	he form of

Signed	and sealed:			
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1)	Nouston_	22 Aug 2005	Thomas Patrick Grant, III	
(1)	State of TEXAS Country of Harris ss.:	Notai Commis	DONNA KNOX ry Public, State of Texas ssion Expires 12-08-2005	
On this 22c w day of August, 2004, before me personally came Thomas Patrick Grant, III to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.				
(	Donna Knox	Worma P	hnde	
PRINT		TURE OF NOTARY		
□ Per	sonally Known	roduced Identification	in the form of <u>04472195</u>	

Signed and sealed:		
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1) Noveton	/ Ave 22, 2005	Edura Guald J Edwin Arnold Zwald
(1) State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) Country of <u>Harris</u>	Commit	DONNA KNOX ry Public, State of Texas ssion Expires 12-08-2005
personally fallowing and into the	e execution of the same was a free act	
DONNA KNOX PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	Domakn SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	4
☐ Personally Known	☑ Produced Identification i	in the form of <u>05149385</u>

Signed and sealed:				
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
(1)		11/30/05	A.July ————————————————————————————————————	
(1)	of The Netherlands			
On this				

H-504161\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006**